be greater than or equal to the Minimum Annual ORCIF Deposit and shall not exceed the 
Maximum Annual ORCIF Deposit; provided, however, that no deposit shall be made to the 
ORCIF in any Fiscal Year when the unencumbered and unallocated balance of the ORCIF at the 
start of the Fiscal Year exceeds Six Hundred Fifty Million Dollars ($650,000,000), as adjusted 
by the applicable Index commencing with Fiscal Year 2024-2025, provided that any interest 
earned on the amounts on deposit shall not be counted for purposes of the foregoing limitation. 
The City shall also determine the amount of the Annual ORCIF Deposit to be allocated to each